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COMPAEATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1870 to 1873.

Corresponding
Week in

1870
1871
1872
1873

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

54,503 7
70,090 3
57,644 1
49,338 2

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

40,479 3
44,594 4
47,422 1
40,825 3

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

6,251 0
7,024 2
7,644 0
6,800 1

AVERAGE PRICES.

WHEAT.

S. d.

40 7
53 2
55 10
56 2

BARLEY.

s. d.

33 9
35 5
37 10
40 5

OATS.

s. d,
20 7 '
24 7
23 6
22 8

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
March 2, 1874.

E. VALPY,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom ; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 28th February 1874.

Wheat
Barlev
Oats
Eye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bieer

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and!
Meal (exclusive of
Malt) „

Malt (entered by
the Quarter)

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
594,147
219,703
340,039

2,180
31,772
21,750

199,846
1,422

1,410,859

Cwt.
88,559

88,559

1,499,418

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
100,280
74,466
32,837

1,517
18,549
9,828

237,477

Cwt.
42,239

42,239

279,716

Quarters

[reland.

Cwt.
106,337

"210

23,241

129,788

Cwt.
• ••

• ••

129,788

Quarters

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
800,764
294,169
373,086

2,180
33,289
40,299

232,915
1,422

1,778,124

Cwt.
130,798

130,798

1,908,922

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
733
546
710

"678
20

2,687

Cwt.
735

"'45

780

3,467

Quarters.
1,077

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
5,075

48,090
503

• •*

1,214

54,882

Cwt.
215

215

55,097

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
5,808

48,636
1,213

"'678
20

1,214

57,569

Cwt.
950

'" 45

995

58,564

Quarters.
1,077

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
March 2,1874.

S. SELDON,
Principal.


