COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1870 to 1873.

Corresponding Week in		QUANTITIES SOLD.						AVERAGE PRICES.					
		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.	
1872	•	Qrs. 54,503 70,090 57,644 49,338	Bus. 7 3 1 2	Qrs. 40,479 44,594 47,422 40,825	4	Qrs. 6,251 7,024 7,644 6,800	: 2 : 0	s. 40 53 55 56	d. 7 2 10 2	s. 33 35 37 40	d. 9 5 10 5	s. 20 24 23 22	d. 7 7 6 8

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, March 2, 1874. R. VALPY, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 28th February 1874.

	QUAN	TITIES IM	PORTED IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 594,147 219,703 340,039 2,180 31,772 21,750 199,846 1,422	Cwt. 100,280 74,466 32,837 1,517 18,549 9,828 	Cwt. 106,337 210 23,241 	Cwt. 800,764 294,169 373,086 2,180 33,289 40,299 232,915 1,422	Cwt. 733 546 710 678 20	Cwt. 5,075 48,090 503 1,214 	Cwt. 5,808 48,636 1,213 678 20 1,214
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt) }	1,410,859	237,477	129,788	1,778,124	2,687	54,882	57,569
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal	Cwt. 88,559 88,559	Cwt. 42,239 42,239	Cwt	Cwt. 130,798 130,798	Cwt. 735 45 780	Cwt. 215 215	Cwt. 950 45 995
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,499,418	279,716	129,788	1,908,922	3,467	55,097	58,564
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,077	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,077

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, March 2, 1874. S. SELDON, Principal.